Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT (revised 9/28/09)

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2009

141,871
140,868
282,739

2,438,473
3,091,413

0
5,529,886

592,460
849,911
0
1,442,371

3,030,933
3,941,324

0
6,972,257

2,412
3,621
2,085

507
8,625

April
2008

142,649
143,564
286,213

3,612,884
4,304,896

0
7,917,780

916,492
837,708
0
1,754,200

4,529,376
5,142,604

0
9,671,980

2,409
4,129
2,857

641

10,036

% Change

-0.55%
-1.88%
-1.21%

-32.51%

-28.19%

-30.16%

-35.36%

1.46%

-17.78%

-33.08%

-23.36%

-27.91%

0.12%

-12.30%

-27.02%

-20.90%
-14.06%

Calendar Year to Date
2009 2008

503,233 550,371
505,394 551,728
1,008,627 1,102,099

9,180,001 13,227,667
12,476,205 16,818,480
1,276,935 2,387,320
22,933,141 32,433,467

2,276,049 3,193,697
3,455,389 3,485,325

0 0
5,731,438 6,679,022

11,456,050 16,421,364
15,931,594 20,303,805

1,276,935 2,387,320
28,664,579 39,112,489

9,418 9,506
14,869 16,283
8,304 11,214
2.230 2,308
34,821 39,311

% Change

-8.56%
-8.40%
-8.48%

-30.60%
-25.82%
-46.51%
-29.29%

-28.73%
-0.86%

-14.19%

-30.24%
-21.53%
-46.51%
-26.71%

-0.93%
-8.68%
-25.95%
-3.38%
-11.42%

Fiscal Year to Date
2009 2008

1,383,026 1,500,976
1,377,816 1,493,772
2,760,842 2,994,748

26,823,992 33,330,233
36,390,323 42,893,321

1,792,149 3,835,816
65,006,464 80,059,370

5,788,952 7,375,025
8,740,671 9,516,716
0 0
14,529,623 16,891,741

32,612,944 40,705,258
45,130,994 52,410,037

1,792,149 3,835,816
79,536,087 96,951,111

25,669 24,857
37,898 42,980
23,747 31,399

5,268 5.490
92,582 104,726

% Change

-7.86%
-7.76%
-7.81%

-19.52%
-15.16%
-53.28%
-18.80%

-21.51%
-8.15%

-13.98%

-19.88%
-13.89%
-53.28%
-17.96%

3.27%
-11.82%
-24.37%

-4.04%
-11.60%




