RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT (revised 9/28/09)

	April			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date		
	2009	2008	% Change	2009	2008	% Change		2009	2008	% Change
Passengers										
Enplaned	141,871	142,649	-0.55%	503,233	550,371	-8.56%		1,383,026	1,500,976	-7.86%
Deplaned	<u>140,868</u>	<u>143,564</u>	-1.88%	<u>505,394</u>	<u>551,728</u>	-8.40%		<u>1,377,816</u>	<u>1,493,772</u>	-7.76%
Total	282,739	286,213	-1.21%	1,008,627	1,102,099	-8.48%		2,760,842	2,994,748	-7.81%
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	2,438,473	3,612,884	-32.51%	9,180,001	13,227,667	-30.60%		26,823,992	33,330,233	-19.52%
Deplaned	3,091,413	4,304,896	-28.19%	12,476,205	16,818,480	-25.82%		36,390,323	42,893,321	-15.16%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,276,935</u>	<u>2,387,320</u>	-46.51%		<u>1,792,149</u>	<u>3,835,816</u>	-53.28%
Total	5,529,886	7,917,780	-30.16%	22,933,141	32,433,467	-29.29%		65,006,464	80,059,370	-18.80%
Mail (in pounds)	500 400	040 400	05.000/	0.070.040	0.400.007	00.700/		5 700 050	7.075.005	04.540/
Enplaned	592,460	916,492	-35.36%	2,276,049	3,193,697	-28.73%		5,788,952	7,375,025	-21.51%
Deplaned	849,911	837,708	1.46%	3,455,389	3,485,325	-0.86%		8,740,671	9,516,716	-8.15%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	47 700/	<u>0</u>	0	4.4.400/		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	40.000/
Total	1,442,371	1,754,200	-17.78%	5,731,438	6,679,022	-14.19%		14,529,623	16,891,741	-13.98%
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	3,030,933	4,529,376	-33.08%	11,456,050	16,421,364	-30.24%		32,612,944	40,705,258	-19.88%
Deplaned	3,941,324	5,142,604	-23.36%	15,931,594	20,303,805	-21.53%		45,130,994	52,410,037	-13.89%
Through	<u>0</u>	0	20.0070	1,276,935	<u>2,387,320</u>	-46.51%		1,792,149	3,835,816	-53.28%
Total	6,972,257	9,671,980	-27.91%	28,664,579	39,112,489	-26.71%		79,536,087	96,951,111	-17.96%
	3,012,201	2,011,000						1 0,000,000		
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,412	2,409	0.12%	9,418	9,506	-0.93%		25,669	24,857	3.27%
Air Taxi	3,621	4,129	-12.30%	14,869	16,283	-8.68%		37,898	42,980	-11.82%
General Aviation	2,085	2,857	-27.02%	8,304	11,214	-25.95%		23,747	31,399	-24.37%
Military	<u>507</u>	<u>641</u>	-20.90%	<u>2,230</u>	2,308	-3.38%		<u>5,268</u>	<u>5,490</u>	-4.04%
Total	8,625	10,036	-14.06%	34,821	39,311	-11.42%		92,582	104,726	-11.60%